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2025-2026
Governmental
Directory
(Revised 012/30/2025)
Visit us on our website
www.cityoffarmingtonil.com

ELECTED OFFICIALS

MAYOR         

                                                    CITY CLERK
Kenn Stufflebeam (Exp. 04/2029)                                         
Christi Garlish (Exp. 04/2029)

(B) 309-245-4277      




           (H) 309-245-2117
            e-mail: mayor@farmil.co

e-mail: clerk@farmil.co

ALDERMEN

WARD 1                                                                                WARD 2
Joey Boggs (Exp. 04/2027)                                
     
Leslye Smith (Exp. 04/2027) 
(B) 309-245-2011 



             
(C) 309-338-4458
e-mail: jboggs@cityoffarmingtonil.com
            
e-mail: lsmith@cityoffarmingtonil.com

Nathan Fleming (Exp. 04/2029)

             
David Rose (Exp. 04/2029)

(W) 309-245-2011                   


           (C) 309-264-5391

e-mail: nfleming@cityoffarmingtonil.com                            e-mail: drose@cityoffarmingtonil.com

WARD 3

Alex Gilles (Exp. 04/2027)

  (B) 309-245-2011
        e-mail: agilles@cityoffarmingtonil.com
Jeni Crusen (Exp. 04/2029)
 (C) 309-360-2499
         e-mail: jcrusen@cityoffarmingtonil.com
2025-2026 COUNCIL COMMITTEES

FINANCE AND ORDINANCES                             PUBLIC SAFETY

Chm: Jeni Crusen 309-245-2011)                        
Chm: Joey Boggs (309-245-2011)
          
Dave Rose





Nathan Fleming

Leslye Smith





Dave Rose
 SEWERS        


                        STREET/SIDEWALKS/GARBAGE
Chm:  Nathan Fleming (309-245-2011)

Chm: Alex Gilles (309-245-2011)
        
Alex Gilles





Jeni Crusen


Leslye Smith





Nathan Fleming
PARKS AND RECREATION                                  PUBLIC GROUNDS AND BUILDINGS

Chm: Leslye Smith (309-245-2011)                           Chm: Dave Rose (309-245-2011)

Jeni Crusen





Alex Gilles

Joey Boggs





Joey Boggs

DEPARTMENT HEADS AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS
CHIEF OF POLICE

Chris Darsham                                 
(B) 309-245-2427

e-mail:
cdarsham@farmil.co
                                                                

PUBLIC WORKS SUPERINTENDENT                         ATTORNEY FOR CITY
Shiloh VanMiddlesworth                                                     William C. Connor

(W)(309) 264-7804                                                              (B) 309-687-6000

e-mail: publicworks@cityoffarmingtonil.com
         (Fax) 309-687-9000
            OFFICE MANAGER                                                       CITY TREASURER
Tracy Sollenberger                                                              Charles Fichbach  

(B) 309-245-2011                      


        (B) 309-245-2011
e-mail: tracy@farmil.co
  
                                 email: cfichbach@cityoffarmingtonil.com
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT



E.S.D.A.                              
Shelby Ziegler






Fulton County ESDA
                                            


(B) 309-245-2011





Chris Helle
 




e-mail: shelby@farmil.co


             
Office:  309-647-3358

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

BOARD OF POLICE AND FIRE COMMISSIONERS
(Three Year Terms)

 
Roger Deppermann (exp. 2029)     Clark Evans (exp. 2029)
 
Terry Dicks (exp. 2029)
OAK RIDGE CEMETERY BOARD
(Three Year Terms)

Ted Anderson (exp. 2028)            Tim Ulm (exp. 2028)
     
Herb Stufflebeam - President
PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION
(Three Year Terms)
Brett Wheeler (exp. 2028)

Lisa Newcomb (2028)

John Harrmann (exp. 2028)
Sheila Peckham (exp. 2028)

Scott Smith (exp. 2028)
Liz Johnson (exp. 2027)




Grant Pasley (exp. 2027)

Chad Zessin (2028)

James Schreiner (2028)
HISTORICAL COMMISSION
Two Year Terms
David Giagnoni - President (exp. 2026)

Carol Roberts – Secretary / Treasurer (exp. 2026)
          
Norma Seaman - Public Relations (exp. 2026)
Herb Stufflebeam - (exp. 2026)
Doug Wright - Vice President (exp. 2026)
BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS CON’T
COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

(Two Year Terms)
Kenn Stufflebeam, Mayor (exp. 2029)



David Rose (exp. 2029)





e-mail: mayor@farmil.co




e-mail: drose@cityoffarmingtonil.com

Zac Chatterton (exp. 2029)




Sarah Keefer (exp. 2029)


e-mail: zchatterton@dist265.com



e-mail: skeefer81@gmail.com
Sherill Balagna (exp.2029)




Judy Connor (exp. 2029)




e-mail: sherillbalagna@gmail.com 



e-mail: judy.connor@att.net
Leslye Smith (exp. 2029)




James Schreiner (2029)
e-mail: lsmith@cityoffarmingtonil.com


email: cjschreiner@sbcglobal.net
RECREATION COMMISSION
(Five Year Term)
Shawn Thrush (exp. 2029) 

Ben Vermillion (exp. 2029)

Ryan McMaster (exp. 2029)

Cameron Guidi (exp. 2029)

Duke Anderson (exp. 2029)
CITY OFFICES AND BUILDINGS
Farmington City Building                

322 E. Fort Street, Room 101

Farmington, Illinois 61531

(309) 245-2011

(309) 245-4277

Fax Line (309) 245-9123
Farmington Police Department        

322 E. Fort Street, Room 121

Farmington, Illinois 61531

Emergency Number - Call 911

(309) 245-2426 (Non-emergency officer on duty)

(309) 245-2427 (Non-emergency Office)
Farmington City Garage                  

680 N. Main Street

Farmington, Illinois 61531

(309) 245-4960

Illinois American Water Treatment Plant       

87 N. Hedden Avenue

Farmington, Illinois 61531

CITY PARK LOCATIONS
Dimmitt Park



Jacobs Park



Reed Park
479 W. Fulton St.


828 E. Wilson St.


180 E. Fulton St.

Farmington IL 61531


Farmington IL 61531


Farmington IL 61531

CITY OF FARMINGTON WEBSITE:

www.cityoffarmingtonil.com










